

resident, family, and staff update

March 4, 2022

OUTBREAK ALL CLEAR

Dear residents, families, and staff of Centre de Santé Saint-Thomas,

We are pleased to let you know that Centre de Santé Saint-Thomas has been cleared of outbreak status. The Medical Officer of Health and Alberta Health Service's Communicable Disease Control has lifted the outbreak today.

We are grateful that the 23 residents and 26 staff members who tested positive have recovered. Our thanks to residents for your understanding and patience, to families for your trust and support, and to staff for responding with calm and grace.

Should you have any questions, please contact Leanne Gugenheimer, Site Administrator, at 780-450-2987 Ext. 221 or email admin@covenantcare.ca.

Please continue to stay safe and healthy,

Michelle Charlesworth
Resident Experience Director

Leanne Gugenheimer
Site Administrator